       PWP4KW™ shown below
Factory Pre-Wired Panel for the
complete Off-Grid Power System:
 Choice of TSW Inverter / Chargers
3200watt / 24V  or  4000 Watt / 48V
 AC may be 120/240VAC split-phase,
120 VAC or 230 VAC, or 3 Phase at
120/208, 230/400 all at 50Hz or 60Hz

OPTIONS FOR PWP SYSTEMS:
The options are selected from the table below.  Simply add the option SKU to the part number separated by dashes.
PWP PART NUMBERING KEY:
PWP 4KW- 120/240- 60Hz- 140- GFP- ACG- CELL- SRG- GSEL-
Add Options as needed
140 for T80, 180 for T80HV PV Input
60 or 50 Hz for the TSW Inverter
120/240, 120, or 230 for the TSW AC Voltage.
Specify 120 for 120/208VAC 3 phase systems.
3.2kW (24VDC) or 4kW (48VDC) TSW inverter size
PWP- for the Pre Wired Panel product line
PWP OPTIONS:
SKU NAME OF OPTION DESCRIPTION
GFP Ground Fault Protection on PV input Required by NEC on residential systems in USA
ACG Apollo Communication Gateway Provides monitoring of all parameters to our server
and access to the data from any PC via the web.
CELL GSM Cellular Modem Connects ACG gateway if local internet is not
available.  Includes antenna mounted to PWP.
GSEL Generator Selector Switch Manual switch between Line or Genset AC Input
SRG Surge Protection on PV input The 70kA MOVs start clamping DC at 200 volts**
NOTE:  Options must be included at the time the order is placed since they are factory installed.
** The Surge Protection Devices are not warranteed. Their life is effected by surges.
VARIATIONS:
The Pre-Wired Panels are also available in variations to include a second Charge Controller, or Second Inverter.
   The photo below shows a residential PWP with   The photo below shows 1 TSW and 2 T80HVs.
   2 T80 MPPT 80A Controllers.     The Pre-Wired Panel shown is designed for
                              Telecom/Industrial Applications.
The Apollo Communication
Gateway reads the data from
each Apollo Solar device on the
ASNET.  The data are parsed,
stored and sent out the Ethernet
port at programmed intervals.
The data from the ACG-1 may
be sent out via a local Internet
Router – or – to the Internet via
ACM-1 Cellular Modem.
GSM
CELLULAR
ANTENNA
ASNET
CAT5
CABLE
ETHERNET
CAT5
CABLE
APOLLO SOLAR - REMOTE DATA MONITORING
To a local Internet
Router if available.
-- OR --
APOLLO
CELLULAR
MODEM
APOLLO
COMMUNICATION
GATEWAY
INTERNET TO
APOLLO SOLAR
SERVER
APOLLO
INVERTER
TurboCharger
ASNET CARD
ROUTER
ACM-1ACG-1